F2300007089

(Re	questor's Name)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	#)
		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nam	e)
(Do	cument Number)	
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
	Office Use Only	×



2023 DEC 27 PH 4: 17

RECEIVED

050 2 7 2023 K. Brumbl●y

CT CORP (850) 656- 4724 3558 lakesore Drive Tallahassee, FL 32312

Date:

•

•

12/27/2023

an DW

Acc#I20160000072

Name:	Stewardship Health Medical Group, Inc.
Document #:	
Order #:	15291213 - 58

Certified Copy of Arts & Amend:		
Plain Copy:		
Certificate of Good Standing:		
Certified Copy of		
Apostille/Notarial	Country of Destination:	
Certification:	Number of Certs:	

Filing: 🖌	Certified: 🖌	Email Address for Annual Report Notifications:
	Plain:	MARK.RICH@STEWARD.ORG
	COGS:	

Availability	
Document	Amount: \$ 78.75
Examiner	
Updater	
Verifier	
W.P. Verifier	
Ref#	
	Thank you!



TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____ Stewardship Health Medical Group, Inc.

Name of Corporation - must include suffix

Dear Sir or Madam:

· · · · ·

.

The enclosed "Application by Foreign Not for Profit Corporation for Authorization to Conduct its Affairs in Florida", "Certificate of Existence", or "Certificate of Status" and check are submitted to register the above referenced not for profit corporation to conduct its affairs in Florida.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Name of Person				
Stewardship Health Medical Group, Inc.				
Firm/Company				
1900 N. Pearl Street				
Suite 2400				
	Address			
Dallas, TX 75201				
City/S	itate and Zip Code			
mark.rich@steward.org				
E-mail address: (to be use	d for future annua	report notification)		
ormation concerning this matter	, please call:			
· - McDermott Will & Emery	617	535-5982		
Name of Person	Area Code	Daytime Telephone Number		
		Address:		
-				
•	Division of Corporations			
	The Centre of Tallahassee			
Tallahassee, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303		
	F 1900 N. Pearl Street Suite 2400 Dallas. TX 75201 City/S mark.rich@steward.org E-mail address: (to be use ormation concerning this matter / - McDermott Will & Emery Name of Person 2 Address: ration Section on of Corporations Box 6327	Firm/Company 1900 N. Pearl Street Suite 2400 Address Dallas. TX 75201 City/State and Zip Code mark.rich@steward.org E-mail address: (to be used for future annua ormation concerning this matter. please call: / McDermott Will & Emery At (617 Name of Person Street A ration Section Registion of Corporations Division Sox 6327		

Please make check payab	le to: FLORIDA DEPARTM	ENT OF STATE	
\$70.00 Filing Fee	□\$78.75 Filing Fee &	🖄 \$78.75 Filing Fee &	□\$87.50 Filing Fee,
-	Certificate of Status	Certified Copy	Certificate of Status &
			Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 617.1503, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN NOT FOR PROFIT CORPORATION FOR AUTHORIZATION TO CONDUCT ITS AFFAIRS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

1 Stewardship Health Medical Group, Inc.

2

(Name of corporation: must include the word "INCORPORATED" or "CORPORATION" or words or abbreviations of like import in language as will clearly indicate that it is a corporation instead of a natural person or partnership if not so contained in the name at present. "Company" or "Co." may not be used as a corporate suffix by a nonprofit corporation.)

Massachuset	ts 3. untry under the law of which it is incorporated)	93-4834210		
	-	(FEI number, if applicable)		
December 13	. 2023 5	(Date of duration, if other than pe	-	
(Date of Incorporation)	(Date of duration, if other than pe	erpetua)
(Date first con	ducted affairs in Florida if prior to registration. See	sections 617.1501 & 617.1502, F.S. to determine	ine pen	alty liah
1900 N. Pear	l Street, Suite 2400, Dallas, TX 75201			
		ice street address)		
	(Current mailing	address, if different)		
Administrativ	ve services.		•	2023 DEC 2-
(Purpose(s) of	ve services. f corporation authorized in home state or country	to be carried out in the state of Florida)	•	DE
			-	(
		A Dav MAP againstables		2
Name and <u>st</u>	reet address of Florida registered agent: (P.C	J. Box <u>NOT</u> acceptable)		
				P
				рң г
				PH 4: 1
	C T Corporation System 1200 South Pine Island Road Plantation			የዝ կ፡ 17

10. Registered agent's acceptance:

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this application, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.



11. Attached is a certificate of existence duly authenticated, not more than 90 days prior to delivery of this application to the Department of State, by the Secretary of State or other official having custody of corporate records in the jurisdiction under the law of which it is incorporated.

42. For initial indexing purposes, list names, titles and addresses of the primary officers and/or directors [up to six (6) total]:

A. DIRECTOR Chairman Vice Chairman Director President Vice President Secretary Other:	Joseph Weinstein, M.D. Name:	Chairman Vice Chairman Director President Vice President Secretary Other:	Mark Rich Name. Address: 1900 N. Pearl Street, Suite 2400 Dallas, TX 75201
□Chairman □Vice Chairman ☑Director □President □Vice President □Secretary □Other:	Michael Callum, M.D. Name:	Chairman Vice Chairman Director President Vice President Secretary Other:	Name: Joseph Weinstein, M.D. Address: 1900 N. Pearl Street, Suite 2400 Dallas, TX 75201
Chairman Utice Chairman Director President Vice President Secretary Other:	Mark Rich Nume:	Chairman Vice Chairman Director President Vice President Secretary Other:	Name:
Non-indexed indi 13	(Signature of Chairman, Vice Chairman, or any Treasurer (Typed or printed name and capacity of	officer listed in number	12 of the application)

· · · · · · · ·

آبيه الالجابي والداري الا

and the second second

* . . • . .

•

-





The Commonwealth of Massachusetts Secretary of the Commonwealth State House, Boston, Massachusetts 02133

William Francis Galvin Secretary of the Commonwealth

Date: December 18, 2023

To Whom It May Concern :

I hereby certify that according to the records of this office. STEWARDSHIP HEALTH MEDICAL GROUP, INC.

is a domestic corporation organized on December 13, 2023

I further certify that there are no proceedings presently pending under the Massachusetts General Laws Chapter 180 section 26 A. for revocation of the charter of said corporation; that the State Secretary has not received notice of dissolution of the corporation pursuant to Massachusetts General Laws, Chapter 180, Section 11, 11 A, or 11B; that said corporation has filed all annual reports, and paid all fees with respect to such reports, and so far as appears of record said corporation has legal existence and is in good standing with this office.



In testimony of which, I have hereunto affixed the Great Seal of the Commonwealth on the date first above written.

Villian Travino Galecin

Secretary of the Commonwealth

Certificate Number: 23120312080 Verify this Certificate at: http://corp.sec.state.ma.us/CorpWeb/Certificates/Verify.aspx

Processed by: sinc